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Sozialausschuss 

(§ 3 Abs. 1 Nr. 7 Hauptsatzung) 

 

Nr. Partei Mitglieder Stellvertreter/innen 

1. CDU Christian Robenek 1. 
2. 
3.
4. 
5. 

Ellen Demuth 
Michael Christ 
Martin Buchholz 
Werner Wittlich 
Ruth Solbach 
 

2. CDU Jörg Röder 1. 
2. 
3.
4. 
5. 

Michael Christ 
Martin Buchholz 
Werner Wittlich 
Ruth Solbach 
Ellen Demuth 
 

3. CDU Désirée Schwarz-Hofenbitzer 1. 
2. 
3.
4. 
5. 

Martin Buchholz 
Werner Wittlich 
Ruth Solbach 
Ellen Demuth 
Michael Christ 
 

4. CDU Viktor Schicker 1. 
2. 
3.
4. 
5. 

Werner Wittlich 
Ruth Solbach 
Ellen Demuth 
Michael Christ 
Martin Buchholz 
 

5. CDU Gerhard Kinne 1. 
2. 
3.
4. 
5. 

Ruth Solbach 
Ellen Demuth 
Michael Christ 
Martin Buchholz 
Werner Wittlich 
 

6. SPD Sven Lefkowitz 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

Petra Jonas 
Martin Diedenhofen 
Michael Mang 
Wolfgang Kunz 

7. SPD Wolfgang Latz 1.  
2. 
3. 
4. 

Michael Mang 
Martin Diedenhofen 
Petra Jonas 
Wolfgang Kunz 

8. SPD Fredi Winter 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

Martin Diedenhofen 
Michael Mang 
Petra Jonas 
Wolfgang Kunz 
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9. Bündnis 90/ 

Die Grünen 

Regine Wilke 1. 
2. 
3. 

Susanne Haller 
Nadja Kanthak-Philippi 
Kerstin Schütte 

10. Bündnis 90/ 

Die Grünen 

Holger Wolf 1. 
2. 
3. 

Helmut Hellwig 
Christine Fehlau 
 

11. AfD Gerlinde Seidel 1. 
2. 

Nick Baltrock 
Harald Zobel 

12. FWG Udo Franz 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

Daniela aus den Erlen 
Andrea Niebergall 
Serdar Bilici 
Otto Hambuch 

13. FDP Dr. Tobias Kador 1. 
2. 
3. 

Stefan Puderbach 
Alfons Ewens 
Alexander Buda 

14. Die Linke Jürgen Grab 1. Dr. Daniela Menzel 

15. AWO AWO Kreisverband Neuwied e.V. 
Anja Jung 
 

 AWO Kreisverband Neuwied e.V. 
Ullrich von Tolkacz 

 

16. Caritas-

verband 

Caritasverband Rhein-Wied-Sieg 
e.V. 
Geschäftsstelle Neuwied 
Martina Wirges  

 Caritasverband Rhein-Wied-Sieg e.V. 

Geschäftsstelle Neuwied 

Ulrike Proft 

17. Diakonisches 

Werk 

Diakonisches Werk  
Carsten Stumpenhorst 
 

 Diakonisches Werk  
Utz Ebertz 

 



Stand: 13.11.2023 

 

18. DRK DRK-Kreisverband Neuwied e.V. 
Marco Bust 
 

 DRK-Kreisverband Neuwied e.V. 
Iris Landsberg-Dato 

 

19. Der 

Paritätische 

Paritätischer Wohlfahrtsverband, 
Landesverband Rheinland-Pfalz / 
Saarland e.V.  
Thomas Voß 
 

 

Paritätischer Wohlfahrtsverband, 
Landesverband Rheinland-Pfalz / Saarland 
e.V.  
Michaela Biefel  

 


